

Part#	Stock-(New)	Description	Unit
1025-HL	14	CONNECTING ROD	PA-9.5
10314-HA	10	BLOCK FOR STOP (BF313)	BF-313
10330-HA	2	GEAR	S-211
1034-HA	0	RH BRACKET FOR ROPE GUIDE	FF-211
1034-HAG	0	DRUM	FF-211
10337-HA	3	INTERNAL GEAR (80T) - FLOOR	AF-111
1037-HL	7	PISTON RINGS FOR PA95 (1 SAMPLE)	PA-95
1039-SP	0	KEY	
10432-HA	13	WASHER	BF-312
10488-HA	1	ADAPTER RING (FF211) - FLOOR	FF-211
1062-HAG	0	HANDLE UNDER SHELF @ FRONT	
10770-D	53	BUSHING	AW-80
1088-HAG	14	SPRING (RF-212)	RF-212
11123-JS-1	1	PISTON LEATHER CUP (1 SAMPLE)	
11180-D	1	SCREEN OBS. NLA	
1137-HAG	61	SPRING	
1139005-40	0	PISTON	
1139028-0014	0	THROTTLE VALVE (Round Head) (SEE #155805)	AMP-180, AMP-200
1139373-33	0	O-RING	
1139437-12	0	1/2 RING WASHER	
1139493-52	1	SHAFT	
1139505-376	5	SHIMS	
1139509-0081	0	SLEEVE FOR THROTTLE VALVE BODY ASSY.	AF-111
1139513-292	0	SPACER	
1139513-436	0	WASHER	
1139601-39	0	WASHER	
11450-D	5	STRAINER	AW-80
1151-HA	1	SPRING 4WAY	
1151247-49	0	GEAR	
1157000-16	0	ADAPTOR PLATE - FLOOR (GMS IND. SAMPLE) SEE #355755	FF-211
1157004-11	3	ANCHOR	
1157033-7	0	BLOCK FRICTION	
1157037-0003	0	BODY HANDLE (SEE #502049-9)	S-211
1157041-9	0	HEX HD CAPSCREW (BRASS) 3/8" X 1 1/4"	
1157049-0022	0	BEARING BRACKET	
1157051-18	0	BRACKET	
1157051-31	0	BRACKET FOR THORTTLE VALVE	EW-111
1157051-85	2	THROTTLE HANDLE	
1157062-0024	0	BUSHING (BRASS) (REPLACED BY #1157062-33)	FF-211
1157062-0025	0	BUSHING	AMP-38

1157062-28	1	BUSHING - STEEL (REPLACED BY 155743, 1157062-34)	
1157062-0033	2	BUSHING (STEEL)	AMP-180 & AMP-200
1157062-34	1	BUSHING STEEL (155743-BRASS, 1157062-28-STEEL) (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-94
1157067-0024	0	VENT CAP	
1157087-4	1	COLLAR	
1157097-23	1	SPRING	
1157105-8	6	CYLINDER	AMP-180
1157105-29	0	CYLINDER (USE #155822)	AMP-200 & FF-211
1157125-13	0	INTERNAL FLANGE (1 SAMPLE) (SAME AS 8715-HA)	
1157133-10	0	GASKET	
1157133-15	1	GASKET (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-38
1157133-17	4	GASKET (MOTOR CASE)	AMP-38
1157139-13	0	GEAR (see #8003-HA-1)	S-211
1157139-15	1	INT. CLUTCH GEAR	JHA-20, JHA-40
1157139-0022	0	INTERNAL GEAR & CLUTCH DRUM OS-111	
1157139-26	0	MAIN INTERNAL GEAR (FLOOR)	
1157139-28	0	GEAR	
1157139-34	0	INTERNAL CLUTCH GEAR (SEE #8003-HA)	S-211
1157140-16	0	PINION (33T) (straight cut)	FF-211
1157140-17	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (42T) (1 SAMPLE) (straight cut)	FF-211
1157140-21	2	GEAR	
1157140-23	0	GEAR (39T)	JHA-40
1157140-42	1	GEAR	
1157140-43	0	GEAR	
1157140-49	0	GEAR	
1157140-51	3	INNER GEAR	
1157140-52	1	GEAR	
1157140-67	0	INTERNAL GEAR	
1157143-3	0	INTERNAL PINION	
1157147-47	0	GEAR	
1157148-3	1	GEAR	
1157150	0	ROPE GUARD	
1157150-44	0	ROPE GUARD	
1157150-45	0	ROPE GUARD	
1157150-46	0	ROPE GUARD	
1157150-48	0	ROPE GUARD	
1157159-0003	0	HANDLE FOR PAWL	
1157159-0014	0	HANDLE	
1157159-17	2	HANDLE	JHA-20, EW-111
1157159-0027	1	HANDLE (PART OF #1157051-85)	LF-111
1157179-13	1	PLATE - FLOOR	
1157189-9	2	KEY (3/16 x 1/4 x 1-1/32)	AW-80

1157195-1	0	LEVER	
1157195-46	0	LEVER (SIMILAR TO 156756)	
1157199-17	0	LINING (BRAKE) 1 1/2" X 1/4"	EW-111, JHA-20
1157199-19	0	LINING (BRAKE) 15" LONG X 1 7/8"	EW-111
1157199-29	0	LINING (BRAKE) 22"L x 3 1/4"W x 1/4" thk	OS-111
1157199-30	0	LINING (BRAKE) 36"L x 3 1/4"W x 1/4" thk	OS-111
1157207-6	1	CLUTCH LOCK	JHA
1157215-2	0	ORFICE	
1157217-6	1	DRUM SEAL-151797 (1 SAMPLE)**DON'T USE**	FF-211
1157217-7	0	DRUM FLANGE SEAL	Del:3-4 weeks & min order of 3
1157231-3	1	PAWL (SAFETY DOG)	JHA
1157231-0004	0	PAWL (SAFETY DOG)	
1157243-9	0	PIN	
1157243-10	0	PIN	
1157273-11	5	PIN	
1157243-79	0	PIN	
1157247-1	3	GEAR	
1157247-38	1	GEAR	
1157247-40	0	GEAR (13T)	JHA-40
1157247-49	1	PINION	
1157247-56	0	PINION	
1157247-72	0	GEAR	
1157247-73	1	PINION	
1157247-78	0	GEAR	
1157251-26	0	PISTON-ALUMINUM (SEE #155506-STEEL)	AMP-180
1157251-27	0	PISTON (ALUMINUM) (USE 155824)	AMP-200
1157251-0028	4	PISTON-ALUMINUM ONLY (REPLACES 155708)	AMP-94
1157252-12	0	BACK UP PLATE	
1157253-0043	0	PLATE	
1157255-9	0	CONNECTING ROD (155709)	
1157257-2	0	NUMBER PLATE (SK-1006-C)	
1157265-0003	2	THROTTLE VALVE PLUNGER	AMP-180, PA-55
1157282-0004	0	CONNECTING ROD RING	AMP-38
1157283-4	1	RING (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-38
1157283-7	0	COMPRESSION RING (Use 155713)	AMP-94
1157283-8	0	PISTON RING (2 for 1)	
1157288-0017	0	CONNECTING ROD (BRONZE)	AMP-38
1157292-1	0	ROD END, UPPER	
1157317-41	0	PINION SHAFT (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211
1157317-51	1	PINION SHAFT (SHORT) (SAMPLE)	JHA-20, JHA-40
1157317-53	0	SHAFT FOR CLUTCH	
1157317-54	1	PINION SHAFT (LONG)	JHAL-20, JHAL-40

1157317-127	0	SHAFT	
1157317-128	0	SHAFT	
1157331-4	3	SLEEVE	FF-211
1157331-0011	1	SLEEVE CRANKSHAFT (BRASS)	FF-211
1157331-12	0	SLEEVE-BRONZE (155744)	AMP-94
1157339-007	0	SPRING	
1157339-0008	1	SPRING FOR THROTTLE VALVE (1 SAMPLE)	OS-111
1157339-0016	1	SPRING	
1157339-0030	21	COIL SPRING (1 SAMPLE) 1 1/4"	FF-211, AF-111
1157339-0034	0	TORSION SPRING 1 1/2"	AF-111
1157351-8	3	GUARD	
1157359-22	0	SUPPORTS	JHA-20 & JHA-40
1157359-34	1	PISTON	
1157359-0041	0	SUPPORTS	
1157359-0044	0	SUPPORTS	
1157369-22	0	BRAKE BAND SUPPORTS	JHA-20 & JHA-40
1157383-0007	0	VALVE CHEST HOUSING	AMP-38
1157400-3	3	YOKE	
1157400-5	1	YOKE	
115740-67	0	GEAR	
1157524-35	1	VALVE	
1157524-0047	0	ROTARY VALVE	AMP-38
1157525-6	41	CONNECTING ROD-BRONZE (BLANKS)	AMP-180 & AMP-200
1157525-6	0	CONNECTING ROD-BRONZE (FINISHED) (See #154803)	AMP-180 & AMP-200
1157525-0009	0	CONNECTING ROD BRONZE (155709)	AMP-94
1157526-0001	0	SILENCER MUFFLER	
1157526-0002	0	SILENCER MUFFLER	
1157530-0002	0	MAIN GEAR (50T) (Angle Cut)**USED ON AIR SLUSHERS ONLY**USE #152521A**	FF-211
1157783-7	0	Rings (5/64" thick x 7/64" x 2 1/4"Dia)	
1162-HAG	13	COMPRESSION SPRING (1 SAMPLE)	BF-212
1163-HA	0	ADJUSTING BOLTSEE #X1163-HAG or 1165-HAG or 1162-HA) (USE #900020-214)	
1164-HAG	0	LEVER	
1165-HAG	0	ADJUSTING BOLT (1/2" x 6") (ALSO SEE X1165-HAG or 1163-HAG or 1162-HA))	AF-212, AF-312
1167-HAG1	5	CONNECTION (BF212)	
1167140-23	0	GEAR (39T)	
1168-HAG	0	LEVEL LOCKING SEE X1168HAG	
1169-HAG	0	ADJ. BOLT SEE X1169HAG	
1173-SP	0	KEY 1/2" x 1/2" x 5 3/4"	FF-211
11854	0	3/8" FIBER WASHER (SAMPLE)	
11856-D	0	EYE BOLT	
1188-SP	0	KEY 1/2" x 1/2" x 2 3/8"	FF-211
11890-D	4	AIR INLET BUSHING	AW-80

11891-D	21	SPRING	AW-80
119330	0		
11964-JS	0	CAPSCREW	FF-211
12053-D	198	LOCATING PIN	AW-80
1228269-5	2	SPRING	
1247-SP	0	KEY (5 1/2" x 1/2" x 3/8")	
1251-SP	5	KEY (8 23/32" x 1/4" x 1/4")	
1252-SP	0	KEY (2 31/32" x 1/2" x 5/8")	
125508-B	13	PISTON	AW-80
125509-B	0	PISTON RODS	
1256-HL	0	OIL RING 9 (1 SAMPLE)	PA-95
1257-HA	1	ADJUSTING SCREW	
1258-SP	1	KEY (10 7/16" X 1/2" X 5/8")	
126045	0	CYLINDER HEAD CASTINGS	AW-80
126045-B	24	CYLINDER HEAD (NEW)	AW-80
126045-B	0	CYLINDER (RE-CHROMED)	AW-80
1261-SP	1	KEY (3 15/32" X 5/8" X 1/2")	
126285	0	THROTTLE VALVE	AW-80
126303	0	CYLINDERS	
1263-SP	0	KEY (9 1/4" X 5/8" X 7/16")	
1268-SP	0	KEY	
127067	1	HEAD	
127200	0	PISTON RING	
127201	78	PISTON RING (1.875 x .093 x .082) (1 SAMPLE)	AW-80
127893	0	PLUG VALVE	AW-80
1280-SP	0	KEY 1/4" x 3/8" x 1 1/4"	FF-211
1284-SP	2	KEY	
130760	11	PIN	AW-80
130763	4	PINION INTERMEDIATE (12T)	AW-80
130764	0	GEAR INTERMEDIATE (84T)	AW-80
130765	0	CRANK SHAFT	AW-80
130766	1	GEAR (60T) (SAMPLE)	AW-80
130768	0	RH END BRACKET	AW-80
130769	0	DRUM	AW-80
130770	0	PLATE-COVER	AW-80
131365	1	PIN (SAMPLE)	
131384	6	HANDLE (1 SAMPLE)	AW-80
131385	1	PIN (SAMPLE) (REPLACED BY 904685-108)	
131386	3	SPRING (1 SAMPLE)	AW-80
131387	0	HOUSING	
131387B	0	LH SUPPORT	AW-80
131389	0	LINING (1" wide x 1/4" thick)	AW-80

131391	3	HANDLE (USE A131391)	AW-80
131392	3	HANDLE (USE A131392)	AW-80
1330-SP	0	KEY (1/8" X 3/16" X 17/32" LONG)	AW-80
1341-HA	1	BRACKET ENDS	FF-211
1342-SP	5	KEY (1 29/32" X 1/2" X 3/4")	
134-SP	3	KEY (JHAL-40) (2 7/16" x 3/8" x 1/2")	
1348-SP	0	KEY (JHAL-40)	
1356709	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (USE 355858)	AF
1356727	0	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8"	AF-111
1356865	0	DRUM	
1356936	8	CRANKPIN WASHER (1 SAMPLE)	PA-55
1356977	13	CYLINDER (CASTING ONLY)	PA-55
1356977	0	CYLINDER	PA-55
1356977-C	0	CYLINDER (CHROMED)	PA-55
1356978	11	PISTON (ALUMINUM)	PA-55
1356979	71	RINGS COMPRESSION (PLAIN)	PA-55
1356979-1	40	RINGS COMPRESSION (CHR PL)	PA-55
1356980	38	RINGS OIL	PA-55
1356981	0	WRIST PIN WITHOUT BRASS PLUG (SEE 504500)	PA-55
1356982	0	WRIST PIN PLUG (BRASS) (SEE 504500)	PA-55
1356983	0	BRG. CRANKPIN NEEDLE	PA-55
1356984	36	LINK ROD	PA-55
1356991	1	ROTARY VALVE SLEEVE (SLUSHER ONLY)	PA-55
1356994	1	COUNTER WEIGHT**NEEDS TAPER HOLE DRILLED**	PA-55
1356997	7	CRANKSHAFT ROUGH CASTINGS	PA-55
1356999	0	BEARING BRACKET	PA-55
1357000-2	35	BRASS BUSHING	
1357002	0	PIN	PA-55
1357028	0	GASKET	PA-55
1357031	4	FILTER **NO LONGER USED**	
1357033	0	GASKET	PA-55
1357034	1	GASKET (1 SAMPLE)	
1357035	1	GASKET (1 SAMPLE)	PA-55
1357083-2	4	SUB PART FOR DRUM GUARD	
1357174	0	PIN ADJUSTING SCREW	AF, BF
1357175	0	PIN FOR BRAKE ADJUSTMENT	FF-211
13572171	0	MOTOR HOUSING BAFFLE HSG	
1357217-2	8	KEY	
1357237	1	BRACKET	C2FG
1357239	0	CLUTCH LEVER (BELOW SHELF)	
1357240	4	LINK	
1357241	4	LINK	C2FG

1357242	3	ROD END	C2FG
1357243	3	LINK END	C2FG
1357244	10	PIN	C2FG
1357245	4	PIN	C2FG
1357248	0	PIN	CF-211
1357249	0	PIN	CF-211
1357259	0	EXHAUST FLANGE	PA-55
1357282	0	BODY	
1357293	18	SPECIAL KEY	
1357295	19	TAPER PIN HARD	
1357390	2	CLUTCH LEVER (WITH HANDLE)	AF-312
1357391	4	BRACKET- LH	AF-312
1357392	6	ARM	AF-312
1357393	12	BRACKET-RH	AF-312
1357394	6	SHORT SHAFT	
1357395	11	LONG SHAFT	
1357396	3	HANDLE	AF-312
1357407	377	PLATE	
1357417	26	THRUST WASHER	C2FG
1357418	9	DISTANCE PIECE	C2FG
1357426	0	SPACER	C2FG
1357430	0	PIN	C2FG
1357665	0	FLANGE (REPLACED BY 1357283)	AF & BAF
1357674	1	GEAR	BF-212
1357681	0	PLATE	AF-312
1357683	1	FOOT VALVE	
1357684	1	PLUNGER	
1357685	0	FOOT VALVE	
1357690	7	SHAFT	AF-212
1357692	0	KEY (1/4" x 3/8" x 2-5/8"L)	AF-212
1357717	0	ARM	C2FG
1357740	0	BUSHING	AW-80
1357800	0	INLET MANIFOLD	PA-55
1357845-2	4	MANIFOLD INLET (FLOOR)	PA-55
1357851	0	ROTARY VALVE SLEEVE (TUGGER ONLY)	PA-55
1357955	23	GASKET HANDHOLE COVER	
1357976	1	BRACKET CENTRE	C2FG
1357979	1	BRACKET	C2FG
1357988	1	SHAFT	C2FG
1357993	1	BRACKET	C2FG
1358040	3	BLOCK	AF
1358123	0	GEAR (56T)	AF-111

1358138	6	BUSHING	AF-212
1358271-1	10	PIN	
1358373	0	BAND	
1358397	1	LEVER	
1358429	0	PIN	BF-313
1358452	0	VERTICAL ROLLER SHAFT (USE 4456-HA) (QMD @ \$75.00/each)	AF-312
1358453	0	SHAFT	CF-312
1358521	0	SPRING (1" VALVE)	
1358555	0	HINGE	
1358556	0	HINGE	BF-313
1358673	0	MASTER ROD **DO NOT SELL WITHOUT 2 BEARINGS**	PA-55
1358735	1	SCREEN	
1359309	0	CHAIN	
1359380	0	GATLOCK OIL SEALS	B-322
1359388	0	GASKET	B-322
1359875-1	0	PLATE	
1364-SP	0	KEY (3 1/8" X 5/8" X 7/16")	
1366-SP	5	PIN	FF-211
1384-SP	0	KEY (1/2" x 7/16" x 2 1/2")	
141-HL	21	PIN	
150026	9	SPACER	XT-221
150149	0	KEY (INTERMEDIATE SHAFT) (5 5/8" X 1/2" X 3/8")	
150217	2	SHAFT (REPLACES 6572-HA)	CF-211
150220-A	1	PINION (22T)	C2F
150222	1	SEAL (1 SAMPLE)	B2F
150225	0	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT	AF-111
150232-A	2	INTERMEDIATE PINION (22T) (Angle Cut)	AF-111 & AF-212 & AF-312
150235	1	CROSSBARS	FF-211
150237	0	BRACKET (RH)	FF-211
150238	2	BRACKET (LH)	FF-211
150244	1	BRACKET	FF-211
150245-A	7	EYE BOLT	FF-211
150254-B	0	MAIN GEAR	BF-212
150247	5	HINGES	FF-211
150251	2	BRACKET	FF-211
150252	5	SHAFT	A2F, BF
150253-A	2	INTERMEDIATE PINION	BF-212, BF-312
150254-B	1	RING GEAR	BF-212, BF-312
150257	4	PINION (22T)	BF
150259	8	PINION (22T)	BF
150260	0	PINION (24T)	BF
150262	0	MOTOR PINION (25T)	BF

150267	1	PINION MOTOR (20T) (USED ONLY)	BF-312
150272	0	GEAR	BF
150273-A	1	INTERMEDIATE GEAR	BF-312
150276-A	0	MOTOR PINION (20 HP)	AF-212
150277	1	PINION (20T) (1 SAMPLE)	AF-111, BF-212
150281	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (54T)	AF-212
150282	1	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (52T)	AF-212
150283	4	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (56T)	AF-212
150285	0	OIL SEAL	AF-212
150295	0	GEAR	
150310A	2	MOTOR PINION (33T)	FF-211
150332	0	HINGE PIN (SAME AS 904685-134)	FF-211
150391	1	PLATE (FLOOR)	PA-4, PA-5
150394	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR	EW-111
150404	1	OIL RING	PA-4, PA-5
150406-A	1	WRIST PIN	PA-4, PA-5
150409	12	COMPRESSION RING	PA-4, PA-5
150413	0	GASKET	PA-5
150483	7	BRACE (FLOOR)	FF-211
150502	0	WASHER, COPPER (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-180 & AMP-200 & FF-211
150562	0	SEAL DRUM GEAR	C2F-311, C2FG-312
150569	0	BRACKET BEARING CENTRE	CF-312
150701	1	GASKET (SAMPLE ONLY)	EW-111, PA-5
150817	1	EXHAUST COVER	PA 9.5
150832	0	GEAR	
150866	0	SPACER	
150867	0	SPACER	EW-111
150870-A	3	PINION (19T)	BF-212
150871-A	0	IDLER GEAR	BF-212, BF-312
150880	4	MAIN PINION (SAME AS 3471-HA)	BF-212
150887	0	FLANGE	AF
150892	0	SEAL**USE PACKING INSTEAD**	AF-212
150929	0	GEAR	AF-212
151043	2	BEARING BRACKET (FLOOR)	AF-212
151050-2	0	SEAL (SAMPLE)	
151091-A	2	SHAFT	FF-211
151092	1	WASHER	FF-211
151108-B	1	GEAR (FLOOR)	CF
151116	0	MAIN SHAFT	XT-221
151117-A	0	MAIN SHAFT	XT-221
151118	0	KEY	RF-222
151119	0	KEY	RF-222

151132	0	RETAINER	
151133	0	SPRING	
151155-G	0	KEY (2 3/32 X .375 X .25)	CF
151212	0	SLEEVE	
151212-A	5	SLEEVE	PA-15
151213-A	1	BUSHING	PA-15
151235	0	GEAR (54T) **Angle Cut**	AF-212, AF-312
151259-A1	0	GEAR	
151269-A1	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR	
151277	0	PLATE	S-211
151356	1	DRAIN COCK	
151471	0	SEAL (1 SAMPLE)	S-211
151552	1	CAP	PA
151564-A	0	PINION INTERNAL (18T)	S-211
151565-A	0	MAIN GEAR (60T)	S-211
151620-A	0	MAIN PINION (19T)	A2F
151622-A	0	MAIN PINION	B2F
151645	0	SPACER	B2F
151669	0	GEAR (IN TRAILER)	B2F
151686	0	OIL RING	PA-15
151687	2	PISTON	PA-15
151688	0	OIL RING	PA-15
151690	0	BUSHING	B2F
151699	1	SUPPORT/FORK	B2F
151710	0	LOCK/PLATE	B2F
151712	0	EYE BOLT	B2F
151794	17	COMP RING (464HL)	PA-15
151797	0	PACKING SAMPLE 1/4" thick x 16" long (by the lbs)	FF-211
152075	0	MAIN PINION (24T)	XT-221
152076	0	IDLER GEAR (30T)	XT-221
152077	0	INTERNAL GEAR (84T)	XT-221
152172	0	BRAKE LEVER FOR HYDRAULIC BRAKE	FF-211
152175	0	CYLINDER SPRING	AF & OS
152200	0	ADJUSTING SCREW	B2F
152230	1	BRACKET	
152233	0	BRACKET	DW & EW
152264	3	MOTOR PINION (24T)	FF-211
152265-A	8	GEAR (51T)	FF-211
152269-A	6	GEAR (BF-SAME AS 150880)	A2F
152276	0	INTERNAL GEAR (B2F)	B2F
152352	0	GEAR	
152356-A	0	INT. PINION	

152364-A	1	MAIN GEAR (56T) (Electric)	FF-211
152365-G	6	PINION (19T) (Used on Electric**Can be ground down to make #8710-HA for Air)	FF-211
152367	0	SEAL (FLAX PACKING)	FF-211
152493	5	WASHER FELT	XT-222
152521-A	0	GEAR MAIN (56T) (SAME AS #8713-HA) (10 HP Electric)	FF-211, PA-17
152551	0	GEAR (B2F)	C2F
152709-A	0	GEAR (USED) (IN THE TRAILER)	B2F
152710	1	PINION	B2F
152715	19	SHAFT (C2F211)	C2F
152716	0	BRACKET (IN THE TRAILER)	
152775-B	0	IDLER GEAR	B2F
152776-A	0	IDLER GEAR	B2F
152798	1	BRACKET RIGHT END (IN TRAILER)	LF-112
152852	1	GEAR (54T)	B2F
152878-A	0	BRACKET (A152878)	A2F
152912	0	PISTON C/W RING	PA-5
152913	9	CLIP	PA-5
152917	0	CONNECTION HINGE FOR BANDS	A2F
152918	0	CONNECTION FOR BANDS	A2F
152982	0	DISTANCE PIECE	CF
152991	0	CHAIN DRUM	DW & EW
153244	0	STOP FOR CLUTCH BAND	FF-211
153247	0	LINING (CLUTCH) (1/4" x 1 1/2")	FF-211
153528	2	SPACER	
153530	0	STUD	PA9
1535-HA	0	EYE BOLT	AF-212, BF-313
1536-HA	0	ADJUSTING NUT	AF-212, BF-313
153841	0	SHAFT FOR HORIZONTAL ROLLER	B2F
153871	1	LEVER (REPLACED BY 154028)	A2F
153872	1	LEVER (REPLACED BY 154029)	A2F
153880	0	SPRING	B2F & CF
153903	0	CONNECTION	BF
153904	0	STOP FOR CLUTCH BAND	BF
1540-HA-1	2	CLUTCH LEVER (WITHOUT HANDLE)	AF-312
154038	2	HORIZONTAL ROLLER SHAFT	A2F
154049	0	GREASE GUARD	B2F
154050-1	0	SEAL FOR GREASE GUARD	AF
154050-2	1	SEAL (1 SAMPLE)	BF-212, BF-312
154050-3	0	SEAL FOR GREASE GUARD	C2F-311, C2FG-312
154271	0	SHAFT (SEE A154271 NEL)	
154272	0	GEAR MAIN (54T)	AF-111
154380	0	PIN	C2F

154787	2	GASKET (SEE 8828-HA)	FF-211
154799	1	SLEEVE (STEEL) (REPLACED BY #1157331-11)	AMP-200
154800	0	RETAINING RINGS	AMP-200 & FF-211
154801	0	BUSHING (BRONZE) (#1157062-24)	AMP-200
154802	2	CYLINDER	PA-17
154803	0	CONNECTING RODS (1157525-6)	AMP-200, PA-17
154816	5	GASKETS	PA-17
154817	13	COMPRESSION RING (2 SAMPLE)	PA-17
154818	10	OIL RING (1 SAMPLE)	PA-17
154819	1	BRASS BUSHINGS	AMP-180 & AMP-200
154824-A	1	INLET END MANIFOLD COVER	PA-17
155036	0	SHAFT FOR VERTICAL ROLLER	B2F
155042	0	SHAFT	B2F
155065	0	SLEEVE	CF
155087	0	WRIST PIN	
155353	1	GEAR	B2F
155369	0	MOTOR PINION (33T) (1 SAMPLE) (angle cut)	FF-211, PA-17
155506	0	PISTON (1 SAMPLE RING) (STEEL) (SEE #1157251-26-ALUMINUM)	AMP-180
155507	33	COMPRESSION RING (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-180
155508	16	OIL RINGS (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-180
155534	0	BEARING BRACKET	FF-211
155534-2	0	BEARING/ADAPTOR PLATE (FLOOR)	FF-211
155550	0	EXHAUST CAPS	FF-211
155608	11	PIN (USE #904685-206)	
155609	0	PLUNGER	AF
155706	0	CYLINDER	AMP-94
155707	0	GASKETS (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-94
155708	0	PISTON-ALUMINUM (REPLACED BY 1157251-28-ALUMINUM)	AMP-94
155708	0	PISTON-JOY CAST STEEL (Rplaced by #1157251-0028)	AMP-94
155708	1	PISTON-JOY CAST - ALUMINUM	AMP-94
155709	0	CONNECTING ROD - STEEL (REPLACED BY 1157525-9)	AMP-94
155713	68	COMPRESSION RINGS (1 SAMPLE) (1157283-7)	AMP 94
155714	21	OIL RING (1 SAMPLE)	AMP 94
155718	0	LOCK RING (GMS @ \$54.60/ea.)	AMP-94
155743	0	BUSHING-BRONZE (REPLACED BY #1157062-28-STEEL)	AMP-94
155744	6	SLEEVE-STEEL (BEEN REPLACED BY #1157331-0012 BRASS) (SAME AS 1157331-12)	AMP-94
155800	0	SLEEVE FOR THROTTLE VALVE (1139509-81)	AF-111
155805	0	THROTTLE VALVE (SEE 1139028-14) (Square Head)	AMP-180, AMP-200
155806	1	COMPRESSION RING (M4)	PA-17, AMP-180, AMP-200
155807A	2	BRACKET	AMP-94
155812	3	EXHAUST COVER	PA
155822	0	CYLINDER - STEEL (#1157105-29)	AMP-200 & FF-211

155824	0	PISTON-STEEL (USE 1157251-27)	AMP-200
155825	0	GASKET (1 SAMPLE)	AMP-200 & FF-211
155854	0	GASKET	AMP-94
155862	0	WASHER	PA6
155881	27	COMPRESSION RING (1 SAMPLE)	AMP 200 & FF-211
155882	29	OIL RING (1 SAMPLE)	AMP 200 & FF-211
155890	0	BUSHING-BRASS	AMP-94
155891	1	WEIGHT	PA6
155898	0	EXHAUST CAP	PA6 & PA8
155899	1	GASKET	PA
155903	0	SLEEVE	AMP-94
155905	0	VALVE	
155910	4	COMPRESSION RINGS	AMP-94
155914	0	EXHAUST CAP	PA-6, AMP-94
155918-HA	1	PLATE	
155945	1	SHAFT	
155953	8	WASHER	S-211
156087	0	WRIST PIN	AMP-94
156171-6	0		
156178	0	INTERMEDIATE GEAR (37T)	S-211
156179	0	MOTOR PINION (41T)	S-211
156180	0	SHAFT	S-211
156182	1	ADAPTER PLATE FOR BEARING BRACKET	S-211
156286	0	MOTOR PINION (20T)	AF-111
156716	0	TURNBUCKLE	B2F
156718	0	PIN	B2F
156719	0	PIN	B2F
156756	0	CLUTCH LEVER (SIMILAR TO #1157195-46)	
156761	0	YOKE FOR BRAKE ASSY	B2F
156762	0	YOKE (BRAKE ASSY)	B2F
1575-HA	1	R.H. HANDLE -1/2 (1 SAMPLE+1 SAMPLE-SHORT)	AF & BF
1576-HA	2	L.H. HANDLE - 1/2 (1 SAMPLE-LONG)	AF & BF
158-SP	0	KEY	
158904	0	LOCKING DOG CLUTCH BAND PORT	
1599-HA	15	PINS	
162-HA	4	WASHER	
168-SP	1	KEY (1 9/16" X 3/8" X 1/2")	
173-SP	0	MAIN GEAR KEY 1/4" x 3/8" X 1 1/8"	FF-211
1741190	12	SEAL	
1741314-11	2	GEAR	
174118-211	0	(SEE 6545)	
1765-HA-1	11	BUSHING FOR ROLLERS	AF-312, FF-211, BF-312, S-211

1785-HA	3	CTR BRACKET	
187032	0	WIRE BINDING (1/16" X 12")	FF-211
200-SP	9	KEY (1/2" x 3/8" x 1 5/8")	
2162-HA	8	ADJUSTING SCREW	S-211
21H636-A	0	ADJUSTING SCREW	
228-SP	0	KEY (3/8 X 1/2)	
2310-HA	6	SPRING	
232HL	0	HOUSING (JHAL40)	
270-HA	1	PINION AND SHAFT (269)	
292-SP	0	KEY	
3139581-31	0	DISTRIBUTING VALVE (SEE A126998, A132016)	AW-80
3157016-0008	0	BRAKE BAND ASSY	JHA-40, JHA-20
3157016-11	0	BRAKE BAND ASSY (SEE #A150858)	EW-111
3157016-15	1	BRAKE BAND 1/2	JHA-60
3157016-16	1	BRAKE BAND	JHA-60
3157016-17	1	BRAKE BAND (SAMPLE)	JHA-100
3157016-18	1	CLUTCH BAND (SAMPLE)	JHA-100
3157017-13	7	CLUTCH BAND ASSY. (B2F)	B2F-211 & B2F-311
3157017-22	0	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY (SEE #A355654)	FF-211
3157017-27	0	CLUTCH BAND (RH) (SEE #X8658-HA)	S-211
3157017-28	0	CLUTCH BAND (LH) (SEE #X8659-HA)	S-211
3157049-19	0	BEARING BRACKET(RH)-FLOOR (see #8718-HA)	FF-211
3157050-7	0	HOUSING BRACKET	
3157067-32	6	HOUSING CAP (SAME 504499 OR #A155470)	AMP-200 & FF-211
3157111-0181	0	DRUM (USE #9007-HA OR #A151469)	S-211
3157117-31	0	DRUM	FF-211
3157129-94	2	MAIN FRAME (FLOOR)	
3157139-17	0	(USE 8716-HA)	
3157195-44	1	HANDLE	
3157195-0048	1	BRAKE LEVER (FLOOR)	JHA-100
3157247-0037	0	PINION (14T)	JHA-20, JHA-40
3157247-47	0	GEAR	
3157247-0048	0	MOTOR PINION	
3157251-14	9	PISTON ASSY	AMP-38
3157296-2	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER (SAMPLE) (Old #A151275)	S-211
3157296-3	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER	B2F-211
3157297-4	5	ROLLER (USE #X7536-HA)	S-211
3157310-15	1	SEAL	
3157383-2	0	LH VALVE HOUSING ASSY	
3157524-10	1	THROTTLE VALVE C/W 2 RINGS	AMP-94
3157524-17	0	ROTARY VALVE (REPLACED BY #3157524-40)	AMP-94
3157524-38	0	ROTARY VALVE ASSY. (Also use #A154892)	FF-211

3157524-39	0	ROTARY VALVE (RH) (ONEWAY DIRECTION) See #3157524-16)	AMP-94
3157524-40	1	ROTARY VALVE (LH) (BOTH DIRECTIONS) See #3157524-0017)	AMP-94
3157525-0001	0	CRANKSHAFT & CONNECTING ROD ASSY.	
3157584-38	0	ROTARY VALVE	
3159581-31	0	VALVE CHEST	
316-SP	0	KEY (1/4" x 1/4" x 1 1/8")	
31659	0	ECENTRIC SPACER (SAMPLE)	
318-HL	2	GASKET	
3306-HA1	1	VALVE	
3307-HA1	1	PLUNGER	
3308-HA	7	SPRING	
3309-HA	4	THROTTLE CAP	
3355-HA	0	PLUG	
3359269	0	BRACE	
3426-HA	5	ADJUSTING NUT FOR BRAKE BAND (1 SAMPLE)	
3463-HA	16	SEGMENT	BF-211
3471-HA1	1	GEAR	BF-212
3476-HA1	46	SHAFT	BF-212
3479-HA	11	WASHER	BF-211
3480-HA1	0	PIN	
3485-HA-1	1	ADJUSTING SCREW (1 SAMPLE)	AF-111 & AF-212 & AF-312 & BF's
3486-HA	1	EYE BOLT (REPLACED BY 1535-HA)	BF-212
3487-HA1	0	PIN FOR FOOT PEDALS	AF, BF-312
3488-HA	6	ADJUSTING SCREW FOR BRAKE	B2F
3490-HA1	0	PIN	RF-211
3499-HA	4	SPACER	B-211, B-212
350037	19	PIN	CF-211
350043	0	SPRING	CF-211
350044	12	NUT	CF-312
350069	0	SPRINGS	CF-211
350279	15	PIN	CF-211
350280	11	PIN	CF-211
350290	4	PIN	CF-211
350291	0	VALVE PIN	CF-211
350296	0	YOKE END LH	CF-211, C2FG
350297	0	YOKE END RH	CF-211, C2FG
350463	0	HANDLE (OUTSIDE)	CF-211
350612	0	PIN	CF-211
350614	2	PIN	CF-211
350618	0	ANCHOR	RF-212
350628	28	LEVER	CF-312
350630	0	COLLAR	CF-312

350631	20	PIN	CF-312
350632	25	BUSHING	CF-312
350644	0	ADAPTER PLATES	AF-212
350671	0	TRIANGULAR LINK	CF-211
350830	0	KEY	CF-312
350875	0	GASKET (SAMPLE)	1" 4 Way Valve Assy.
351041	2	SHAFT R.H.	CF-312
351102	1	COVER	
351173	0	RING	AF-312
351174	6	SPACER	AF-312
351238	1	MAIN GEAR (FLOOR)	CF-211, C2FG
351588	0	KEY (2 5/8" X 1/2" X 9/16")	CF-211
351587	12	KEY	CF-312
351739	3	PINION	FF-211
352554	1	BEARING BRACKET-FLOOR	BAF-312
352591	0	VERTICAL ROLLER (BARE)	AF-312, AF-212
352597	0	SUB PART FOR GUARD	BAF-312
352868	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER	BAF-312
352869	0	SHAFT (SHORT)	AF-312
352870	0	SHAFT (LONG)	AF-312
352900	0	SHAFT	FF-211
353032	0	BRACKET	BF-313
353038	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER SHAFT	BF-313
353760	0	DRUM	CF-211
353799	1	KEY (1 5/16" X 3/8" X 1/2")	AF-312
353834	0	SUPPORT END SHAFT	CF-312
353889	0	SHAFT	R-222
353931	0	BEARING BRACKET	AF-212
353932	0	BEARING BRACKET (FLOOR)	BAF-312
353933	0	BEARING BRACKET	BF-313
355067	10	LINKS	CF-211
355117	6	SPACER	BAF-312
355134	14	LINKS (350671)	CF-312
355291	3	PIN	CF-211
355342	0	KEY	AF
355344	0	BEARING BRACKET	AF
355591	7	KEY (2 5/8" x 1/2" x 5/8")	AF
355592	0	KEY (3 1/2" X 1/2" X 5/8")	AF
355631-5	15	SPACER	AF
355676-9	0	PLATE	AF-212
355693	0	ADAPTOR (SAMPLE)	AMP-180, AMP-200
355694	0	PINION SHAFT	AF / PA-55

355694-LG	0	SHAFT EXTRA LONG	AF / PA-55
355695	3	SLEEVE	AF
355696	1	GEAR	AF
355700	1	BRACKET	AF
355701	4	EYE BOLT	AF
355702	20	WASHERS	AF
355703	109	SPRING	AF
355704	1	PIN	AF
355705	0	LINK	AF
355706	0	PIN	AF
355707	3	BRAKE SHOE (BARE)	AF
355711	7	FOOT LEVER (1 SAMPLE)	AF
355717	0	PIN GUIDE	AF
355718	8	PIN	AF
355719	18	PIN (1 SAMPLE)	AF
355720	27	PIN	AF
355721	7	SLEEVE	AF
355722	35	ADJUSTING NUT	AF
355749	4	SLEEVE	FF-211
355750	0	SHAFT	AF-312
355750M	0	SHAFT	FF-211 SPECIAL
355755	4	BEARING BRACKET or SEE #1157000-16	FF-211
355857	3	PINION (32T)	AF-111
355858	0	INTERNAL GEAR (44T) (SEE 1356709)	AF-111
355860	1	GEAR	AF-111
356202	1	ADAPTOR (GOOD USED)	C2F
356209	0	ADAPTER PLATES	AF-212
356224	0	CAPSCREW	CF-211
3579- HA-2	1	MAIN PINION	AF-212, BAF-312
3580-HA-1	4	PINION	AF-212
3583-HA	0	IDLER SHAFT (SEE X3583-HA)	
3584-HA	2	IDLER GEAR (30T)	AF-212, AF-111
3585-HA	4	IDLER GEAR	AF-212
3586-HA	28	LOCK SEGMENT	AF-212
3587-HA	11	DISTANCE RING	AF-212
3588-HA	27	THRUST WASHER	AF-212
3589-HA	19	WASHER	BAF-312
3610-HA	17	BLOCK	A-211
3611-HA	7	BLOCK	A-211
3641-HA	0	PIN	
3646-HA	0	ROPE GUARD	
3680-HA	0	INTERNAL CLUTCH GEAR (82T) (FLOOR)	BF-212

3681-HA	0	INTERNAL CLUTCH GEAR	BF-212
3682-HA	0	CLUTCH GEAR FLANGE	BF-212
3741245	1	BRACE	
3791-HA2	0	GEAR	RF-211
3802-HA	0	STOP	
3832-HA1	1	MAIN PINION (PHQ 6343)	C-211
3833-HA2	3	MAIN PINION	CF-211
3835-HA	9	IDLER GEAR (30T)	CF-211
3836-HA	0	SHAFT	CF-211
3837-HA	0	SEGMENT LOCK	CF-211, CF-312
3838-HA	30	DISTANCE RING	CF-211
3852-HA	0	STOP	C-211
3855-HA	0	BLOCK	C-211
3867-HA	30	ADJUSTING NUT	CF-211
3868-HA	8	SCREW	CF-211
3893-HA	0	PIN	
3975-HA	20	EXT SPRING	AF
4097-HA	0	PAWL (SAFETY DOG)	AF-111
4098-HA	0	PIN FOR PAWL (SAFETY DOG)	AF-111
4109-HA	1	SHAFT (FLOOR)	B-111
4225-HA	5	PIN	FF-211, B2F-311
4239-HA	0	WASHER	B-222
4250-HA	2	PIN OR ROD	AF
4340-HA	3	WASHER	FF-211
444-SP	9	KEY (5/8" x 7/16" x 2 31/32")	
4456-HA	38	VERTICAL ROLLER SHAFT	AF-212, AF-312
4460-HA	0	SHAFT FOR VERTICAL ROLLER	B2F
4465-HA	18	SHAFT	B-212
4476-HA	0	SHAFT	CF-211
4590-HA	0	BRACE	B-311
4651-HA	0	PAWL STUD	B-222
464-HL	0	COMPRESSION RING (151794)	PA-15
465-HL	24	OIL RING	PA-9
468A	0	GEAR (57T)	
470-SP	0	KEY	B-212
4704-HA	0	ROPE GUARD (4695-HA)	BF-312
4705-HA	0	ROPE GUARD (4694-HA)	BF-312
48-HA	16	NUT PIN ADJUSTING	TA & S-211
49-HA1	6	PIN - LONG	FF-211
49-HA1	2	PIN - SHORT	S-211
4986-HA	0	PIN	FF-211
500-SP	0	PIN	

501016-19	0	SHUTTLE VALVE 3/8"	TUGGERS
501016-19	1	SHUTTLE VALVE 1/4"	AMP-94
502002-96	0	THROTTLE VALVE ASSY	
502002-0102	0	THROTTLE VALVE ASSY 1 1/2"	
502009-5	0	CYLINDER	AF & OS
502020-0084	0	LH PISTON AIR MOTOR ASSY (AMP 180)	
502002-63	0	CONTROL VALVE	JHA-100
502042-0097	0	FOOT MOUNTED AMP 200 ASSEMBLED	
502049-0009	0	VALVE BODY ASSY (SEE #1157037-03)	AMP-94
502051-45	0	AMP-94RH Motor Assy	
502051-0048	0	AMP-94 PISTON AIR MOTOR ASSY (THROTTLE VALVE TYPE)	AMP-94
502056-0018	0	DISC BRAKE ASSY (AMP 94)	AMP-94
504395	0	CRANKSHAFT ASSY**NO SLINGER AND NEEDS REWORK** (SEE #1356997 & #1356994 & #504396)	PA-55
504395	0	CRANKSHAFT ASSY	PA-55
504396	0	OIL SLINGER	PA-55
504397	0	MASTER ROD	PA-55
504408	0	DRUM GUARD ASSEMBLY (SAMPLE-DOUBLE DRUM) (TOP SHELF & FLOOR)	AF-312
504409	0	DRUM GUARD ASSEMBLY	AF-312
504410	0	DRUM GUARD ASSEMBLY-DOUBLE DRUM	AF-312
504411	1	DRUM GUARD ASSEMBLY (ON FLOOR)	AF-312
504498	0	MOTOR HOUSING	PA-55
504499	0	VENT CAP 1-1/2" BLACK CAP (SAME AS 3157067-32)	PA-55
504500	13	WRIST PIN	PA-55
504520	0	BRACKET ASSY	C2FG
504522	2	BRACKET	C2FG
504523	0	BRACKET	C2FG
504524	0	CLUTCH SHOE 1/2	C2FG
504536	5	ROLLER*These are NOT the correct Rollers*	BF-313
504539	0	ROTARY VALVE	PA-55
504560	0	ROLLER (A352591)	BF-313
504591	1	FOOT PEDAL BRACKET	AF-312
504559	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER (SEE A352868)	AF-312
504706	0	3/8" DRAIN COCK (USE #903872-3)	PA-55
504707	0	CONNECTING ROD ASSY	
504767	0	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY	AF-212
504818-1	0	ROTARY VALVE ASSEMBLY	AF-111
504974	11	VERTICAL ROLLER ASSY	AF-312
518-SP	0	KEY	FF-211
52-SP	9	KEY	
5209-HA	2	HAND HOLE COVER	AF
5210-HA	9	WASHER	AF
5264-HA1	3	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT	BF-212

5268-HA	1	GEAR	BF-212
5312-HA	1	BRACKET	
5402-HA	0	WEIGHT	FF-211
5406-HA	0	PIN	AF
546128	15	HOOK LATCH KIT (8" SHEAVES)	6" & 8" Sheave Blocks
546196	1	GUARD (BF SERIES) SHELF	
546437	0	VALVE	
546591	0	SPLIT OIL SEAL RETAINER	
569397	0	MAIN FRAME	
5729-HA	0	1/2" YOKES **MUST BE NC THREAD**(ROD ENDS)	AF Slushers
5768-HA	0	CONNECTING ROD	BF-312
57-SP	0	KEY	
5829-HA	2	CAPSCREW	BF-212
598-SP	1	KEY 3/8" x 3/8" x 1 3/8"	FF-211
6187-HA	16	SPACER	B-312
6190-HA	0	BEARING BRACKET-RH (FLOOR)	AF-212
6195-HA	19	SPACER	AF
6259-HA1	0	USE PART X6259HA1	BF-211
6339-HA	11	WASHER	B-222
6393-HA	0	BEARING BRACKET R.H.	C-211
6404-HA	4	PIN	AF & BF
6431-HA	11	DISTANCE RING	CF
6438-HA	1	DISTANCE PIECE	AF
6439-HA	1	DISTANCE PIECE	AF
6443-HA-1	3	MAIN PINION (GOOD USED)	AF-312
6463-HA	8	WASHER	AF
6523-HA	0	VERTICAL ROLLER SHAFT	FF-211
6545-HA	7	CAP	
6552-HA	10	COVER	FF-211, AF
6570-HA	10	DISTANCE PIECE	CF-312
6571-HA	10	DISTANCE PIECE	C2FG-212, CF-312
6572-HA1	2	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT (REPLACED BY 150217)	CF-212
6574-HA	0	PINION	CF-212
6612-HA	0	HOUSING BRACKET	BF-211
6623-HA	0	VERTICAL ROLLER SHAFT (1 SAMPLE)	
6643-HA1	0	PINION	AF-312
6767-HA	1	GEAR	BF
6792-HA	0	WASHER	A-211
6898-HA	5	ADJUSTING SCREW	AF
690-SP	0	KEY 1/4" x 1/4" x 2"	FF-211
700356-181	0	BRAKE ASSY	
703-HA	7	NUT BLOCK W/EYE BOLT	C2FG

7219-HA	2	PINION	BF
7220-HA	1	GEAR	BF-212
7272-HA	1	GEAR (REPLACED BY 150218A)	CF-211
7273-HA	4	GEAR (REPLACED BY 150219A)	CF-211
7337-HA	0	STOP	AF-111
7338-HA	0	ANCHOR	BF
7339-HA	0	NUT	BF
7393-HA	0	EYEBOLT (1 1/4" X 3") (SEE 906923-12)	AF-212, BF-312
7398-HA	0		AF
7399-HA	1	STOP FOR CLUTCH BAND	AF-212
7488-HA	0	MOTOR PINION	CF
7507-HA	0	SHAFT	S-211
7511-HA	1	GEAR	S-211
7512-HA	0	IDLER GEAR (25T)	S-211
7518-HA	0	IDLER GEAR SHAFT	S-211
7534-HA	2	HORIZONTAL ROLLER SHAFT	S-211
7538-HA	0	VERTICAL ROLLER SHAFT	S-211
7543-HA	16	BEARING SPACER	S-211
7549-HA	0	PACKING	S-211
7550-HA	1	SCREW FOR SHAFT	S-211
7552-HA	8	WASHER	S-211
7665-HA	8	SPACER/DISTANCE RING	S-211
7671-HA	0	RING GEAR (80T) (SEE #10377-HA)	AF-111, AF-312
7672-HA	0	RING GEAR (76T)	AF-312, AF-212
7673-HA	0	HUB (USED)	AF-212, AF-312
80-2C	0	CHAIN (10 FT. 6")	
8003-HA-1	0	GEAR (use #1157139-34)	S-211
8158-HA	1	BASE (SAMPLE)	S-211
8240-HA	0	BRACKETS	AF-111
8305-HA	0	DRUM	AF-111
8358-HA1	0	INTERMEDIATE SHAFT	S-211
8364-HA	0	KEY (3/16" x 3/16" x 2 13/32")	S-211
8384-HA	0	BEARING BRACKET	S-211
8401-HA2	0	IDLER GEAR (29T)	
8538-HA	1	GEAR	
8548-HA	1	STOP	C-211
8663-HA	0	SUPPORT FOR CLUTCH	S-211
8664-HA	1	PIN	S-211
8686-HA	1	ROTOR SHAFT	
8692-HA	12	BLOCK (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211
8694-HA1	0	SHAFT (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211, PA-17
8697-HA	11	DISTANCE RING	FF-211

8700-HA	1	DISTANCE RING (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211
8701-HA	1	WASHER (SAMPLE)	FF-211
8702-HA	0	SEAL	FF-211
8704-HA2	0	IDLER GEAR (29T)	FF-211
8705-HA	0	MAIN PINION (24T)	FF-211
8707-HA	15	STOP FOR CLUTCH BAND	FF-211
8710-HA1	1	PINION (19T) (1 SAMPLE) (Used on Air Only)**Also can use #152365-G**	FF-211, PA-17
8713-HA	0	GEAR MAIN (56T) (SAME AS #152521A)	FF-211
8714-HA	2	SHAFT (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211
8715-HA	2	PLATE (SAME AS 1157125-13)	FF-211
8716-HA	0	GEAR (82T) (FLOOR) (also use #3157139-17)	FF-211
8718-HA	0	BEARING BRACKET (RH) (see #3157049-19)	FF-211
8722-HA	2	HUB FOR INTERNAL GEAR	Cnd FF-211
8726-HA	0	CLUTCH BAND	
8734-HA	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER SHAFT	FF-211
8735-HA	9	BRAKE/CLUTCH HANDLE LH	FF-211, EW-111
8736-HA	9	BRAKE/CLUTCH HANDLE RH	FF-211, EW-111
8764-HA	7	PIN	FF-211
8774	0	SHAFT	
8815-HA	0	ADJUSTING SCREW NUT	FF-211, EW-111
8816-HA	8	ADJUSTING SCREW	FF-211, EW-111
8817-HA	0	EYEBOLT 9/16"	JHA-20 & 40
8818	0	GUARD	
881-HL	6	SPRING (1 SAMPLE)	DW-111
8918-HA	0	BRACKET	B-212
8927-HA	0	ROPE GUARD	C-211
8965-HA	3	ANCHOR FOR BRAKE BAND	FF-211
8966-HA	1	CONNECTION	FF-211
8999-HA	2	LH BRACKET (SAMPLE)	S-211
9000-HA	2	RH BRACKET (SAMPLE)	S-211
9007-HA	0	DRUM (SAMPLE) (ALSO #A151469 OR #3157117-0181)	S-211
900012-1	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/4" X 3/4" NC)	
900020-2	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (5/16 X 3/4 NC)	
900020-3	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (3/8" X 3/4"L)	
900020-15	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (5/8" X 1" NC)	
900020-24	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2 X 1-1/4 NC)	AW-80
900020-25	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (5/8 X 1-1/4 NC)	AW-80
900020-33	0	BOLT	
900020-34	0	CAPSCREW HX HD	
900020-35	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (5/8" x 1-1/2" NC)	FF-211
900020-44	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2 X 1-3/4 NC)	FF-211
900020-54	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2 X 2 NC)	

900020-55	0	CAPSCREW HX HD 5/8" x 2" NC)	FF-211
900020-64	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" X 2-1/4")	FF-211
900020-74	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2 X 2-1/2 NC)	FF-211
900020-104	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" X 3 1/4" NC)	BF-312
900020-123	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (3/8" X 3-3/4"L)	FF-211
900020-133	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (3/8" X 4"L)	EW-111
900020-419	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" X 1-3/4"L)	FF-211
900028-13	0	CAPSCREW HX HD	FF-211
900035-74	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" x 2-1/2")	FF-211
900035-94	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2 X 3 NC)	
900035-104	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" X 3 1/4" NC)	
900042-56	0	CAPSCREW HX HD	FF-211
900042-213	0	CAPSCREW HX HD	
900106-74	0	SET SCREW	
900160-4	0	NUT (BRASS) (3/8" HEX)	
900160-5	0	NUT HX HD 1/2"	FF-211
900160-6	0	NUT HX HD 5/8"	FF-211
900160-7	0	NUT HX HD 3/4"	FF-211
900176-5	8	NUT	AW-80
900199-5	100	JAM NUT HX 1/2"	
900199-6	0	JAM NUT HX 5/8"	FF-211
900199-7	0	JAM NUT HX 3/4"	FF-211
900199-9	0	NUT 1"	
900199-17	0	JAM NUT 9/16" STD	FF-211
900212-7	0	CLUTCH JAM NUT	
900235-53	0	CAPSCREW HX HD (1/2" X 1-3/4"L)	FF-211
900302-1	0	WASHER-LOCK 1/4"	
900302-2	0	WASHER-LOCK 5/16"	
900302-3	0	WASHER-LOCK 3/8"	FF-211
900302-4	0	WASHER-LOCK 1/2"	FF-211
900302-6	0	WASHR-LOCK 3/4"	FF-211
900302-7	0	WASHER-LOCK 7/8"	
900302-8	0	WASHER-LOCK 1"	
900302-10	0	WASHER	
900302-59	0	WASHER-LOCK 5/16"	
900302-64	0	WASHER-LOCK 5/8"	FF-211
900306-1	0	WASHER-LOCK 1/4" SPRING	FF-211
900306-3	0	WASHER-LOCK 7/8"	FF-211
900306-4	0	WASHER-LOCK SPRING	FF-211
900317-5	0	FLAT WASHER	FF-211
900317-7	0	NUT	
900322-15	0	WASHER	

900448-6	0	YOKE PIN	
900490-15	0	NUT	FF-211
900502-62	0	SETSCREW (5/16" X 1/2")	AW-80
900502-65	0	SETSCREW	
900502-113	0	SETSCREW (5/8" x 3/4")	
900502-173	0	SETSCREW	FF-211
900507-9	0	WASHER-LOCK 1/2"	
900573-7	5	STEEL BALL	
900583-82	21	TAPER PIN	
900583-147	2	TAPER PIN	FF-211
900583-197	0	TAPER PIN	
900620-17	0	COTTER PIN	FF-211
900620-18	0	COTTER PIN	FF-211
900620-20	0	COTTER PIN	FF-211
900620-26	0	COTTER PIN	FF-211
900670-106	0	RIVETS (3/16" x 3/8")	AF-212, AF-312, AW-80
900670-108	0	RIVETS (3/16")	FF-211
900670-110	0	RIVETS 1/2"	FF-211, AF-312
900670-112	0	RIVETS	
900670-114	3397	RIVETS 3/16" X 5/8"	
900670-118	0	RIVETS 3/4"	FF-211, AF-312
900670-122	0	RIVETS 1"	FF-211, AF-312
900670-124	0	RIVETS	
900670-126	0	RIVETS 3/4"	
900670-128	20	RIVETS 3/16" X 1 1/4"	
900906-66	2	SEAL	
900906-138	0	ROLLER BEARING	JHA-40
900906-145	0	ROLLER BEARING	AF-111
900906-264	0	ROLLER BEARING	OS-111A
900906-266	0	BEARING ASSY	
900906-314	0	SEAL	
900906-315	0	SEAL	
900947-7	0	KEY (1 1/2" X 1/2" X 1/2")	
900947-105	0	KEY (1 5/8" x 1/2" x 3/8")	
900947-106	0	KEY (1 5/8" x 1/2" x 1/2")	
900947-1469	0	KEY	
900947-245	1	KEY (2 7/16" x 3/8" x 1/2")	
900958-418	0	KEY	
900969-295	0	KEY (3/8" X 3/8" X 2- 5/8") (Round at both ends)	FF-211
901204-2	0	1/4" PIPE PLUG	AMP-180, AMP-200, AMP-94
901241-155	2	SEAL	
901241-193	0	OIL SEAL	FF-211

901241-243	0	SEAL	FF-211, LF-113
901241-307	5	SEAL	
901241-380	1	SEAL	
901241-470	1	SEAL	
901244-255	4	SEAL *OBSOLETE*	
901244-75	2	SEAL	
901246-21	3	CRANKSHAFT SEAL	AMP-38
901246-33	0	SEAL	
901246-44	12	SEAL	
901246-63	0	SEAL	
901246-70	0	OIL SEAL	AMP-180, AMP-200
901246-76	0	SEAL	
901246-85	0	SEAL	JHA-20 & 40
901246-86	0	SEAL	
901246-106	0	SEAL	
901246-135	0	SEAL	AF-111
901246-153	0	SEAL (USED TO BE 901246-294)	C2FG-312
901246-165	0	SEAL (SEE 901247-165)	OS-111A
901246-178	0	OIL SEAL	
901246-285	0	OIL SEAL (SAME AS 901247-177)	
901246-304	0	OIL SEAL	
901246-454	1	SEAL	JHA-20 & 40
901246-508	4	SEAL	
901246-514	0	SEAL	OS-111A
901247-33	0	SEAL	
901247-106	0	SEAL	S-211
901247-133	0	SEAL-OIL	AF-212
901247-153	1	SEAL-OIL	C2F-311
901247-156	0	OIL SEAL (SAME AS 901246-156)	
901247-165	0	SEAL-OIL	BF-212, BF-312, OS-111A
901247-177	0	SEAL-OIL (SAME AS 901246-285)	FF-211
901247-243	0	SEAL-OIL	
901247-422	2	SEAL	
901247-445	2	SEAL	
901248-103	0	SEAL	
901248-136	0	SEAL	
901248-208	0	SEAL	
901257-1	0	GREASE FITTING (90 Degrees) 1/8"	
901348-5	1	THREADED NUT	
901688-203	6	SNAP RING	S-211
901688-206	96	INTERNAL SNAP RING	FF-211
901688-209	0	SNAP RING	FF-211

901690-209	40	SNAP RING INTERNAL	
901690-210	10	RUBBER O RING	
901848-304	56	KEY	AW-80
901927-5	4	PLUG	
902095-18	234	WASHER	
902095-50	0	EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	JHA-40
902095-75	1	LOCK RING	
902095-98	0	RETAINING RING	JHA-40
902095-137	5	SNAP RING	S-211
902095-150	0	RETAINING RING	JHA-40
902095-156	1	SNAP RING	
902095-177	0	EXTERNAL RETAINING RING	JHA-40
902095-312	3	SNAP RING	
902109-43	0	RETAINING RING	AMP-38
902109-93	2	CIRCLIP	
902109-156	8	SNAP RING	AMP-94
902109-225	0	SNAP RING	
902109-281	7	SNAP RING	S-211
902109-315	9	SNAP RING	AMP-180, AMP-200
902109-356	97	SNAP RING	
902109-393	1	INTERNAL RETAINING RING	JHA-20, JHA-40
902222-49	95	SOCKET HD CAP SCREW (5/8" x 1")	
902224-25	0	SOCKET HD CAPSCREW (1/4" X 3/4")	AW-80
902224-29	16	SOCKET HD CAP SCREW (1/2" x 1/2")	
902224-7	0	SOCKET HD CAP SCREW	FF-211
902224-47	0	SOCKET HD CAPSCREW (1/4" X 3/4")	EW-111
902224-49	15	SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 3/8"	S-211
902224-73	0	SOCKET HD CAP SCREW	FF-211, AF-111
902277-7	7	O-RING	
902277-11	8	O-RING	
902277-16	38	O-RING	
902277-18	64	O-RING	
902277-30	0	O-RING	
902277-34	2	O-RING	
902277-39	0	O-RING	
902277-46	0	O-RING SEAL	
902277-108	35	O-RING	
903136-11	15	WASHERS (FELT)	
903136-31	0	PACKING	
903136-32	2	PACKING	
903337-36	6	MCGILL NEEDLE BEARING	
903337-39	0	BEARING	

903347-58	0	BEARING (INNER RACE)	
903535-1216	4	NUT	
903540-5	0	NUT	
903540-23	15	NUT	
903719-23	0	BEARING	AW-80
903872-3	0	3/8" DRAIN COCK (OLD #504706)	PA-55
904138-7	0	ROLLER BEARING (1 3/4" LONG)	EW-111
9042-HA	0	GEAR	FF-211
9043-HA	1	GEAR (42T) (angle cut)	FF-211
904584-11	26	PIN	
904584-19	0	SPRING PIN	
904584-24	4	DOWEL PIN	PA-55
904584-5	0	PIN	
904584-50	0	PIN	
904584-52	2	PIN	
904584-91	2	PIN	
904685-20	0	PIN 3/16" SPRING	
904685-45	0	PIN	
904685-71	12	SPRING PIN	
904685-74	0	SPRING PIN	
904685-91	0	SPRING PIN	
904685-100	0	SPRING PIN	
904685-108	0	SPRING PIN (1/4" X 1 1/2")	AMP-94
904685-109	1	SPRING PIN	PA-55
904685-134	3	SPRING PIN (SAME AS 150332)	FF-211
904685-171	0	SPRING PIN	
904889-1	0	SNAP RING	
904889-17	4	RING (RETAINING)	AW-80
905425-18	0	BEARING (ROLLER) (used in #1358673 Master Rod)	
905643-43	0		
9058-HA1	3	GEAR	
905987-0002	0	SPRING	AMP-94
906365-6	0	SEAL	
9064-HA	0	PINION	
906512-131	0	RING	
906923-10	0	EYE BOLT (1" x 2 1/2")	FF-211 & AF-111
906923-12	0	EYE BOLT (1 1/4" x 3")	AF-212, BF-312, BF-313
9089-SP	1	KEY (6 11/16" X 3/8" X 1/4")	
910660-246	12	O-RING	PA-55
910660-248	6	O-RING	
910660-327	1	O-RING	
9185-HA	0	HINGE	AF

9187-HA	0	CLUTCH BAND HALF	AF
9188-HA	3	CLUTCH BAND HALF	AF
9229-HA1	1	MAIN GEAR (49T) (356190)	FF
940001-203	0	BEARING	S-211
940001-206	0	BEARING	S-211
940001-207	0	BEARING	EW-111
940001-208	0	BEARING	FF-211, AMP-200
940001-209	0	BEARING	FF-211 & JHAL-20 & 40
940001-210	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111
940001-211	0	BEARING	
940001-212	0	BEARING	BF-212
940001-216	4	BEARING	
940001-217	0	BEARING	C2F
940001-310	0	BEARING	
940002-203	1	BEARING	S-211
940002-206	0	BEARING	FF-211, S-211
940002-207	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111
940002-208	0	BEARING	FF-211, S-211
940002-209	0	BEARING	FF-211
940002-210	0	BEARING	FF-211 & AF-212 & AF-111
940002-211	9	BEARING	AF-212, C2F
940002-212	0	BEARING	FF-211 & BF-212
940002-213	0	BEARING	AF-212 & BF-212
940002-214	2	BEARING	
940002-215	0	BEARING	BF-212, BF-312
940002-217	2	BEARING	C2F
940002-221	0	BEARING	C2F
940002-305	0	BEARING	
940003-206	0	BEARING	AW-80
940007-304	0	BEARING	S-211
940007-305	0	BEARING	FF-211
940007-308	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111
940007-309	0	BEARING	FF-211 & BF-212
940007-310	0	BEARING	AF-212, C2F
940007-311	0	BEARING	AF-312
940008-306	0	BEARING	S-211
940008-308	0	BEARING	BF-212
940008-309	0	BEARING	FF-211
940008-310	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-312
940008-311	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111, C2F
940008-312	0	BEARING	BF-212, BF-312
940008-313	0	BEARING	

940008-317	0	BEARING	C2F
940008-319	0	BEARING	C2F
940009-304	0	BEARING *OBSOLETE*	
940009-307	0	BEARING	AF-111
940009-308	0	BEARING	AF-211
94009-309	0	BEARING	OS-111A
9400131-307	0	BEARING	
940016-202	0	BEARING	AW-80
940016-203	0	BEARING	JHA-20
940016-204	1	BEARING	
940016-206	0	BEARING	JHA-20
940016-207	1	BEARING	JHAL-20 & 40 & AMP-94
940016-208	0	BEARING	FF-211
940016-209	0	BEARING	
940016-222	3	BEARING	
940021-206	0	BEARING	JHA-20
940021-207	0	BEARING	EW-111
940021-208	0	BEARING	FF-211
940022-203	0	BEARING	EW-111
940022-207	0	BEARING	S-211
940022-211	0	BEARING	JHA-20
940022-213	0	BEARING	JHA-20
940025-306	0	BEARING	
940025-307	0	BEARING	
940025-308	0	BEARING	AF-111 & PA-55
940025-310	0	BEARING	
940030-306	0	BEARING	8" Sheave Blocks
940030-309	0	BEARING	
940030-310	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111, AF-312
940030-312	0	BEARING	BF-212
940036-204	1	BEARING	
940039-10	0	BEARING	EW-111
940046-5204	2	BEARING	
940046-5206	0	BEARING	AW-80
940046-5208	1	BEARING	
940089-4	0	BEARING	
940089-6	0	BEARING	
940089-7	0	BEARING	
940089-9	0	BEARING	FF-211
940089-10	0	BEARING	EW-111
940089-11	5	BEARING	
940089-14	1	BEARING	

940089-15	0	BEARING	
940090-7	0	BEARING	
940090-12	0	BEARING	AF-212 & AF-111
940090-23	0	BEARING	
940092-1	0	BEARING-CONE	
940101-26	3	BEARING	
940174-6	0	BEARING	
940174-8	0	BEARING	
950047-1	0	BEARING	
950092-1	0	TYSON TAPERED ROLLER BEARING	
9519-HA	0	SHAFT	
960016-222	0	BEARING	
964-HL	19	CYLINDER GASKET	PA-15
9660-HA	3	ADJUSTING SCREW (EYE BOLT)	FF-211
967-HA	3	ROTOR PINION	
9689-HA	0	LEVER	
9716-HA	0	CONN	CF-211
9726-HA	0	CLUTCH LEVER	BF-313
974-HA	0	WASHER	
9894-HA1	0	PIN	BF-212
9897-HA1	1	PIN	BF-212
9924-HA	7	THRUST WASHER	BF-212
9925-HA	2	WASHER	CF-211
9926-HA1	2	IDLER GEAR	BF-212
9928-HA	3	GEAR (REPLACED BY #152551A)	CF2/311
9954-HA	0	PINION	BF-313
9958-HA	0	ARM (FLOOR)	CF-211
972-SP	0	SHAFT KEY	
993-SP	1	KEY	
998-SP	0	KEY (JHAL40)	
A126285	1	THROTTLE VALVE	AW-80
A126743	0	EXHAUST COVER (STEEL)	AW-80
A126743	0	EXHAUST COVER (ALUMINUM)	AW-80
A126998	0	DISTRIBUTING VALVE (SEE #3139581-31)	AW-80
A130741	0	FRAME 8"	AW-80
A130770	0	COVER (SEE #130770)	AW-80
A131384	0	THROTTLE VALVE (SAMPLE)	
A131388	3	BRAKE BAND	AW-80
A131391	3	HANDLE RH (SEE 131391)	AW-80
A131392	3	HANDLE LH (SEE 131392)	AW-80
A131462	1	COVER ASSY	AW-80
A132015	0	MOTOR HOUSINGS	AW-80

A150045	0	MAIN SHAFT	AF-312
A150287	0	HOUSING	
A150305	1	BRAKE BAND	
A150713	1	ROTARY VALVE	PA-4
A150858-9	0	BRAKE BAND (SEE #3157016-11)	EW-111
A150876-A	0	DRUM	
A150882	0	DRUM	AF-212
A151348	0	SPLIT SEAL (SAMPLE)	EW-111
A151691	9	CLUTCH BAND ASSY. (B2F)	
A151720	0	ROLLER	B2F-311
A151721	2	ROLLER	
A151998	2	CLUTCH PINION (24T)	
A152074	0	SHAFT FOR IDLER GEAR	XT-221
A152192	0	PNEUMATIC CYLINDER (SEE X2009-5)	AF-111
A152198	0	BRACKET FOR THRUSTER (HYDRAULIC BRAKE)	FF-211
A152199	0	BRACKET FOR HYDRAULIC BRAKE	FF-211 HYDRAULIC
A152273	2	SHAFT (A2F)	A2F-211
A152343	0	GEAR HOUSING FF-211	FF-211
A152685	3	HANDLE 1/2 (C2F211)	
A152686	3	HANDLE 1/2 (C2F211)	
A152687	0	HANDLE 1//2	
A152802	0	BRACKET	B2F
A152878	1	BRACKET	
A152930	8	VERTICAL ROLLER (A2F)	A2F-211
A153791	6	BRAKE BAND ASSY.	AF-111
A153869	0	CLUTCH BANDS (SEE A354086 & 87)	AF-312
A153870	9	BANDS (A2F)**USED**	A2F & B2F
A153881	2	VERTICAL ROLLER (504536)	B2F-211
A153902	0	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY (CONSISTS OF A354090, 91.1358429)	BF-313
A154051	3	ROLLER (REPLACES X4464-HA)	A2F-211
A154271	0	MAIN SHAFT	AF-111
A154382	4	BAND (C2F)	C2F
A154466	1	HOUSING BRACKET	S-211
A154798	0	MOTOR HOUSING	FF-211
A154892	0	ROTARY VALVE (RECHROMED)	AMP-180 & AMP-200
A154892	0	ROTARY VALVE (SEE 3157524-0038)	PA-23
A154901	0	DRAIN COCK	AMP-94
A154926	1	WRIST PIN	AMP-180 & AMP-200
A154950	0	RH VALVE HOUSING ASSY	AMP-200
A154963	0	ROTARY VALVE & HOUSING ASSY.	PA
A155470	0	VENT CAP (REPLACED BY #3157067-0032)	AMP-180, AMP-200, PA-55, AMP-94
A155715	0	ROTARY VALVE HOUSING ASSY	AMP-94

A155856	0	CRANKSHAFT ASSY (AMP 180/200)	AMP-180 & AMP-200 & FF-211
A155893	0	CRANKSHAFT ASSY.	AMP-94
A155912	3	VALVE BODY**2 NEED MACHINING**	AMP-94
A155993	0	PIN	
A156527	0	VALVE ASSY.	
A350087	0	BAND	
A350171	0	BRAKE BAND	RF-212
A350172	0	BRAKE BAND	RF-212
A350287	3	CLUTCH BAND	CF-211
A350611	6	LINK	CF-211
A350623	2	PEDAL	CF-211
A351022	0	LINK	
A351023	0	LINK	
A351033	1	LEVER	CF-211
A352591	0	VERTICAL ROLLER (504560)	AF-212 & AF-312
A352593	0	SHAFT	AF-212
A352616	2	BRACKET (BRAKE)	AF-312
A352618	0	BRACE	BAF-212
A352867	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER	AF-312
A352868	0	HORIZONTAL ROLLER (SHORT) (504559)	AF-312
A352900	0	ROLLER	
A353033	0	FRAME	BF-212
A353035	0	BRACE	
A353209	0	BRACKET	AF-212
A353281	0	BRACKET	
A353396	0	BRAKE BRACKET	BF-212. BF-313
A353469-2	1	ROPE GUARD (SAMPLE-TOP SHELF)	FF-211
A353663	3	VERTICAL ROLLER ASSEMBLY	CF-312
A353664	8	ROLLER ASSEMBLY	CF-312
A353873	1	FRAME (SHELF)	AF-212
A353916	0	BRACKET	CF-312
A353935	0	BRACE	AF-212
A353937	0	BRACE	BF-313
A353947	1	ROLLER	CF-211
A354086	0	RH CLUTCH BAND 1/2 (SEE ASSY. #A153869)	AF-212
A354087	2	LH CLUTCH BAND 1/2 (SEE ASSY. #A153869)	AF-212
A354090	2	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY RH (PART OF A153902)	BF-313
A354091	0	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY LH (PART OF A153902)	BF-313
A355096	0	GUARD (SEE #504408) (SAMPLE ONLY ON TOP SHELF)	AF-212 & AF-312
A355386	0	GUARD	BF-212
A355397	0	GUARD	BF-212
A355401	0	GUARD	BF-212

A355614	0	FRAME FF-211(SEE 3157129-94)	FF-211
A355654	2	CLUTCH BAND ASSEMBLY (SAMPLE) (SEE 3157017-22)	FF-211
A355655	0	CLUTCH BAND RH	
A355709	0	BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY	BAF-312
A356001	0	ROLLER	
XA9707-HA	0	VERTICAL FOOT VALVE**REBUILT**	
X08961-HA	0	WEIGHT (FF211)	
X10596-HA	1	BRAKE BAND ASSEMBLY	
X10598-HA	0	BRAKE BAND ASSEMBLY	BF-212, BF-312, BF-313
X10599-HA	9	BRAKE BAND ASSEMBLY	CF-312
X10600-HA	4	BRAKE BAND ASSEMBLY	AF-212 & AF-312
X1034-HA	0	DRUM (See #3157117-31)	FF-211
X1161-HAG	4	SPRING ARM	BF-212
X1163-HAG	23	ADJUSTING BOLT (1/2" x 6") (ALSO SEE 1165-HAG or 1163-HAG or 1162-HA)	FF-211
X1164-HAG	0	LOCKING LEVER (1164-HAG)	BF
X1166-HAG	0	BRACKET	
X1168-HAG	0	LEVER LOCKING	
X1169-HAG	0	ADJUSTING BOLT (1169-HAG)	
X1172-HAG	2	ARM SPRING (SAMPLE)	AF-212 or FF-211
X1173-HAG	0	LEVER LOCKING (1 SAMPLE)	FF-211
X1216-HAG	1	LOCKING LEVER	
X1217-HAG	0	SPRING ARM	AF-111, AF-212
X2009-5	0	AIR BRAKE CYLINDER (SEE A152192)	AF-111
X2009-6	0	HYDAULIC CYLINDER FOR CHAIN DRIVE	FF-211
X3395-HAG	0	PEDAL	
X3464-HA	4	SHAFT IDLER GEAR	B-222, BF-212
X3478-HA	14	HORIZONTAL ROLLER	BF-212
X3583-HA	5	IDLER GEAR SHAFT	
X3836-HA	19	IDLER SHAFT	CF-211
X3939-HA	17	VERTICAL ROLLER	
X4099-HAG	5	IDLER SHAFT	
X-4106-18	0	SHEAVE BLOCKS (JOY)	
X4239	0	SHAFT	
X4253	0	SHAFT ROTOR SHORT (4253-HA)	
X4448-HA	0	ROLLER ASSEMBLY, VERTICAL	FF-211
X4459-HA	1	ROLLER ASSEMBLY, HORIZONTAL	FF-211
X4464-HA	0	ROLLER (REPLACED BY A154051)	CF-211
X5815-HA	0	CLEVIS	
X6194-HA	0	MAIN SHAFT	
X6259-HA	0	MAIN SHAFT	BF-212
X6435-HA	0	BRACKET	
X6446-HA	0	HANDLE LH	

X6447-HA	0	LH OFFSET HANDLE	
X7507-HA-2	1	MAIN SHAFT	S-211
X7536-HA	0	VERTICAL ROLLER (see #3157297-4)	S-211
X8478-HA	0	ROLLER	
X8658-HA	3	CLUTCH BAND (RH) (SEE #3157017-27)	S-211
X8659-HA	3	CLUTCH BAND (LH) (SEE #3157017-28)	S-211
X8961-HA	2	ARM WEIGHT	FF-211
X8964-HA	16	BRAKE BAND	FF-211
X9011-HA	1	SHAFT	BF-312
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 1"	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 1 1/4"	
	48	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 1-1/2"	
	10	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 1-3/4"	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 2"	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 2 1/2"	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 3"	
	8	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 1/4" X 3 1/4"	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 3/8" thick x 4" wide	
	0	CLUTCH/BRAKE LINING 3/8" X 4 1/4"	
		TOTAL:	

*Purchased from a US supplier (US cost x 30%=CND COST INCLUDING FREIGHT/DUTY/BROKERAGE)

